PUBLIC NOTICE

under section 121(2) of the Charities Act 2011

The trustees of Threlkeld Village Hall Trust (registered charity number 231380) hereby give notice that they propose to transfer the land and property held on trust for the purposes of Threlkeld Village Hall to a new Charitable Incorporated Organisation (CIO) to be called Threlkeld Village Hall CIO, which is being formed for the purpose of transferring the ownership and management of Threlkeld Village Hall to a charity which benefits from incorporation.

A plan of this land is shown below and may be viewed at: www.threlkeldvillagehall.org

Any representations about this proposal should be made in writing and sent to the Secretary, Steven Oldfield: by email: at bookings@threlkeldvillagehall.org or by post: Threlkeld Village Hall, Main Street, Threlkeld, Cumbria, CA12 4RX by 25 January 2024

Any representations received after that date will not be considered.

Christine Renouf Trustee and Chair Threlkeld Village Hall Trust

